IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

V. NO. 2008-KA-1346-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI APPELLEE

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE OF INDIGENT APPEALS Benjamin A. Suber, MS Bar No. 301 North Lamar Street, Suite 210 Jackson, Mississippi 39201 Telephone: 601-576-4200

Counsel for Willie Lewis Hodges, Jr.

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

WILLIE LEWIS HODGES, JR.

APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2008-KA-1346-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i |
|--|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii |
| STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE |
| FACTS |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT5 |
| ARGUMENT 6 |
| ISSUE NO. 1 WILLIE HODGES WAS IRREPARABLY AND UNFAIRLY PREJUDICED WHEN CHARACTER EVIDENCE OF CHILD ABUSE, OTHER WRONGS, ACTS, OR OTHER UNRELATED CRIMES WERE REFERENCED BY THE PROSECUTION IN THE PRESENCE OF THE JURY |
| ISSUE NO. 2 THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING WILLIE HODGES MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THE VERDICT WAS AGAINST THE OVERWHELMING WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE |
| CONCLUSION |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| Amiker v. Drugs For Less, Inc., 796 So.2d 942, 947 (Miss.2000) |
|---|
| Bush v. State, 895 So.2d 836, 844 (Miss. 2005) |
| Crawford v. State, 754 So.2d 1211, 1220 (Miss. 2000) |
| Duplantis v. State, 644 So.2d 1235, 1246 (Miss. 1994) |
| Eubanks v. State, 419 So.2d 1330, 1331 (Miss. 1982) |
| Floyd v. State, 166 Miss. 15, 148 So. 226 (1933) |
| Herring v. State, 691 So.2d 948, 957 (Miss.1997) |
| Jenkins v. State, 507 So.2d 89, 91 (Miss. 1987) |
| Ladner v. State, 584 So.2d 743, 758 (Miss. 1991) |
| Loeffler v. State, 396 So.2d 18 (Miss.1981) |
| Massey v. State, 393 So.2d 472 (Miss.1981) |
| McQueen v. State, 423 So.2d 800, 803 (Miss.1982) |
| Michelson v. United States, 335 U.S. 469, 475-76, 69 S.Ct. 213, 218-19, |
| 93 L.Ed. 168, 173-74 (1948) |
| Neal v. State, 451 So.2d 743, 759 (Miss. 1984) |
| Scarbrough v. State, 204 Miss. 487, 37 So.2d 748 (1948) |
| Spears v. State, 253 Miss. 108, 175 So.2d 158, 167 (1965) |
| Sumrall v. State, 272 So.2d 917 (Miss.1973) |
| Tanner v. State, 216 Miss. 150, 61 So.2d 781 (1953) |
| Watts v. State, 635 So.2d 1364, 1368 (Miss. 1994) |
| Wheeler v. State, 536 So.2d 1347, 1352 (Miss. 1988)) |
